crashes may have involved alcohol-impaired drivers. According to the U.S. Center for 
Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)5, in 2023 the total average cost (including 
medical, work loss, and quality of life costs) from a transportation-related hospitalization 
was over two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars and no cents ($275,000.00) per 
patient. While a serious injury crash may not result in the loss of life, the financial 
impact of these crashes easily reaches into the hundreds of millions of dollars. 

Section 2 

The number of expected fatalities and injuries per year involving drivers with a